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Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

1.How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? deifad fdl e rearase ot simar 2+

85 1o 100%

70 to 84%

55 to 69%

30 to 54%

Below 30%

100 %

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? faT® Faifad Fif AN & AarT 2+

Thoroughly

Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

45 %

39%

10%

5%

1%

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? f&T&% FaTd HaIE ATUYATT fFdad T&IH 3Med 2+

Always Sometimes Just satisfactorily Generally Very poor
effective effective ineffective communication
90% 7% 3% --
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as fraT@rt fRFavar qgura arreh
e ¢ FY guied Far ST 2+
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
32% 56% 8% 4%
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. fRraTeTit 3rceta HeaaTae geerdt Heft wmra 3mg 2~
Always fair Usually fair Sometimes unfair Usually unfair Unfair
73% 13% 13% 1% --

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? Ja=aT HAAE Ja=ar s

T4 dell ST T 2*
Every time Usually Occasionally/Sometimes Rareiy Never
82% 6% 6% 6% --

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. 3TaedT FEAd gfdaor,fAgardft Rfawaa fres Reslie( & #ie) waar

ALY Tl 3T HT ?2*
Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Neve
75% 9% 8% 8% -~

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth. 3T9edT FEAFAEY RAa1w | RAgTon=ar sadla I T HaacAs Qe

ST JYdrd ?*
Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all
28% 62% 10% -- --




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. H€T fagareai=T fRratomear
fafayr adft war sueey FwT T 2

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
agree disagree
38% 54% 5% 3% --

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes. RIETHIET FeAT 3HTas FTeaT FAAT GETATAR ISTHA T HIAHATIT IROTATATAT FI

qfRa & g 2
Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
metimes
70% 17% 9% 4% --

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. 3iTqe fvars feerear

FHTATIAT TSET HAET Hdrd ?*

Every time

Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely

| don’'t have a
mentor

64%

22%

9%

5%

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. f1&7& 3gmgIor 3mfor

3UTIANSATEAT ATETATA HAT FAT FISC FIATT 2

Every time

Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely

Never

57%

34%

5%

4%

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges. f&t& 3raer qot efficiency HeTeAT JHTegIATIT @ encourage HIATT 2
Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
55% 23% 17% 5% --

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. f1&t
IFETe JHAT FASRIGT ATd OIS Ff Fegd FIad 2+

Every time

Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely

Never

46%

21%

13%

15%

5%

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process. faretor @ fram f& ufsear ot grogrard:
HEUT RITHATHT REITLAAT OFd (FAT AIA ) FIVIAS FITT Yhedd FId 2%

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
42% 38% 14% 6% -~




16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
weyT/fRrers fagardt e vqudr s yraifas Rrator, ggsmer Rrator @ wHEaT WsIUF ggdET
faeareatar darf0re sreprT aTeavIaTS FAT T FA 2

To a great Moderate Somewhat Very little Not at all
extent
54% 26% 5% 14% 1%

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. fra1e dFeTell

ITFITATATARTFT AT STHATHER AT QUG WcHIgd HIdid 2+

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
52% 38% 5% 5% 5%

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. GET/faTs qFgrel SR
YISl 9agR Fereral [ Siad FReT T YR AT Flred FASOINTE FH Teed FIAT 2*

To a great Moderate Somewhat Very little Not at all
extent
52% 24% 8% 15% 1%

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. frdt T et RFaaEr L.C.D. MaFe, Multi-media fAf3ar Im=m aw FHaa 2+
Above 90% 70 — 89% 50 — 69% 30 — 49% Below 29%
15% 5% 22% 24% 34%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 3TqedT

FEAAEY fAeTor-RAST ggud =T I 2+

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
70% 15% 10% 5% --

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution. 3Taedr F¥A=ar Rreror / e s 3 AR /qEar a9 U

1)The teacher use to adopt lecture method and provide u-tube and Google links.
2)Teachers should use different methods for teaching.

Sd
Principal



